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Attachment 3 
Medicaid Program 

County Contact List 
 

COUNTY MA CONTACT PHONE # E-MAIL 
Albany Paul Fuino 518-447-7754 pfuino@albanycounty.com 
Allegany Rose Scott 585-268-9304 scottrm@alleganyco.com 
Broome Sandy Sanzo 607-778-2707 ssanzo@co.broome.ny.us 
Cattaraugus Tammy Hinman 716-701-3470 tammy.hinman@dfa.state.ny.us 
Cayuga Phillip Bauso 315-253-1260 Phillip.bauso@dfa.state.ny.us 

Chautauqua 
 

716-661-8191 
 

Jim Johnson  
 JohnsonJ@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chemung Terry O’Laughlin 607-737-5404 tolaughlin@co.chemung.ny.us 
Chenango Patty Hodge 607-337-1531 Patricia.Hodge@dfa.state.ny.us 
Clinton Cheryl Tobrocke 518-565-3307 Cheryl.Tobrocke@dfa.state.ny.us 

Columbia Dianne Lugo 518-828-9411x129 10a225@dfa.state.ny.us
Lynn Kutski 518-828-9411x105 10a209@dfa.state.ny.us or lynn.kutski@dfa.state.ny.us 

Cortland Wynie Lottridge 607-753-5324 wynanne.lottridge@dfa.state.ny.us 
Delaware Lori Brownell 607-746-6310 DELCO3pr@stny.rr.com 
Dutchess Joanne Sinagra 845-486-3008 Joanne.Sinagra@dfa.state.ny.us 
Erie Jim Kulbacki 716-858-7221 kulbackj@erie.gov 
Essex Denise Carpenter 518-873-3442 Denise.Carpenter@dfa.state.ny.us 
Franklin Debra Lewis 518-481-1799 Debra.Lewis@dfa.state.ny.us 
Fulton Dorie Cast 518-736-5600/5770 Doris.cast@dfa.state.ny.us 
Genesee Laura Hall 585-344-2580x6540 Laura.Hall@dfa.state.ny.us 
Greene Fran Del Gaudio 518-719-3703 fran.delgaudio@dfa.state.ny.us 
Hamilton Bevery King 518-648-6131 20A058@dfa.state.ny.us 
Herkimer Irvin Bunce 315-867-1237 IBUNCE@herkimercounty.org 
Jefferson Connie Shelmidine 315-785-3133 Constance.Shelmidine@dfa.state.ny.us 
Lewis Caroline Virkler 315-376-5400 caroline.virkler@dfa.state.ny.us 
Livingston Mary Ann Hilderbrandt 585-243-7368  24A164@dfa.state.ny.us 
Madison LuAn Judd 315-366-2665 LuAn.Judd@dfa.state.ny.us 

Monroe  585-753-6390 Thomas.Vasey@dfa.state.ny.us Tom Vasey 
Montgomery Janice Panasiuk 518-853-8316 Janice.Panasiuk@dfa.state.ny.us 
Nassau Janet McShea 516-227-8045 Janet.McShea@hhsnassaucountyny.us 
Niagara Kate Sacher 716-278-8619 Kate.sacher@niagaracounty.com 
NYC Veneze Smart-Ferreira 212-273-3743 smartv@hra.nyc.gov 
Oneida Ellen Luley 315-798-5956 ELuley@co.oneida.ny.us 
Onondaga Marie Grace 315-435-2928 x123 Mariegrace@dfa.state.ny.us 
Ontario Mary Beck 585-396-4074 32a027@dfa.state.ny.us 
Orange Karen Dodd 845-291-4361 kdodd@co.orange.ny.us 
Orleans Holli Nenni 585-589-7004x3129 Holli.nenni@dfa.state.ny.us 

Oswego Roxanne Deyo 315-963-5486 RoxD@oswegocounty.com or 
MartiB@oswegocounty.com 

Otsego Liz MacNaught 607-547-1749 Macnaughtl@otsegocounty.com 

Putnam Marie Lucashuk 845-225-7040x1241 Marie.Lucashuk@dfa.state.ny.us 

Rensselaer Chris Reo 518-270-3932 38A215@dfa.state.ny.us 

Rockland Adrienne Alcaro 845-364-3060 Adrienne.Alcaro@dfa.state.ny.us 

Saratoga Kathy Thomson 518-884-4243 41A294@dfa.state.ny.us 
Schenectady Jeanne Lubrant 518-388-4253 Jeanne.lubrant@dfa.state.ny.us 
Schoharie Kathy Buschynski 518-295-8334 Kathy.buschynski@dfa.state.ny.us 
Schuyler Melissa Grant 607-535-8303 Melissa.Grant@dfa.state.ny.us 

Seneca Aldeena Hoerter 315-539-1828 ahoerter@co.seneca.ny.us Annette Bochert 
St. Lawrence Trudy Dalton 315-379-2105/ 40a458@dfa.state.ny.us 
Steuben Lisa Baker 607-664-2100 lisab@co.steuben.ny.us 

Suffolk Ellen Barker 631-854-5845 Ellen.Barker@suffolkcountyny.gov 
Alan Seitelman 631-854-5845 Al.seitelman@suffolkcountyny.gov 
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COUNTY MA CONTACT PHONE # E-MAIL 
Sullivan Sarah Vacca 845-292-0100x 2252 48a123@dfa.state.ny.us 
Tioga Julie Whipple 607-687-8404 Julie.Whipple@dfa.state.ny.us 
Tompkins Jean Brockway 607-274-5343 Jean.Brockway@dfa.state.ny.us 
Ulster Hermine Scheu 845-334-5054 hsch@co.ulster.ny .us 
Warren Suki Seybolt 518-761-6298 Suzanne.Seybolt@dfa.state.ny.us 
Washington Janel Prehoda 518-746-2351 Janel.prehoda@dfa.state.ny.us 

Wayne 
 
Mary Lippert   
 

315-946-7602   Mary.Lippert@dfa.state.ny.us 

Westchester Mark Szuba 914-995-5468 mes3@westchestergov.com 
Wyoming Cheryl Strathearn 585-786-8907  cheryl.strathearn@dfa.state.ny.us 
Yates Sharon Swarts 315-536-5183 57a090@dfa.state.ny.us 

Updated 7/27/07 


